

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16488/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in AS No.931/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SARASWATHI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S. RAMACHANDRAN @ CHANDRA SAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may also take instructions as what is the offer of the petitioner for the property.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master