

Listed on 8.10.2013  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 2  
Item No.90

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 16488 of 2013

Saraswathi Bai & Ors. ...Petitioners  
versus

B.S. Ramachandran @ Chandra Sah & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice to the respondent as the petitioner is willing to make an initial offer of Rs.80,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Lakhs), returnable in three weeks."**

Pursuant to order quoted above show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents on 27th August, 2013. M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & CO., Advocates has filed vakalatnama/appearance in respect of Respondent No. 1. Neither A. D. card nor unserved covers have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.  
Mr. Mahalakshmi Balaji & CO., Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR