

Listed on 1.04.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 01
Item No.62

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 16488 of 2013

Saraswathi Bai & Ors. ...Petitioners
versus

B.S. Ramachandran @ Chandra Sah & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5th February, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.
Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.2 and 3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
List again on 1.4.2014."**

Pursuant to above order order show cause notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 could not issued as advocate for the Petitioner has not filed four sets of court fee and spare copies for effecting service through Concerned District Court and in addition to postal service.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 31st day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.
Mr. Mahalakshmi Balaji & CO., Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR